TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vizada, Inc.		02/05/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlink Networks AS	
Street Address:	Lysaker Torg 45	
City:	Lysaker	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1366	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76603223	SEALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-6842

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +4755210560 Email: vest@onsagers.no Correspondent Name: Christian D. Abel

Address Line 1: Postboks 6963 St. Olavs Plass

Address Line 4: Oslo, NORWAY 0130

T26139US00 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900128309

Carmen Jacobs, Esq Name: Address Line 1: 601 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0962

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian D. Abel	
Signature:	/Christian D. Abel 43,455/	
Date:	03/03/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=T26139US00_assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Vizada, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the Applicant in the following trademark application, which has been filed with and is still pending at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

"SEALINK" filing date July, 19th, 2004, under Serial Number 76603223

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to **Marlink Networks AS**, a Norwegian corporation ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment on the dates set forth below.

	ASSIGNOR:
Dated: Feb. 5 , 2009	Vizada, Inc. By: Kiligran. Ble
	Name: Robert M. Baker
	Its: President & COO
	Address: 1101 Wootton Parkway, 10 th Floor Rockville, MD 20852 USA
	ASSIGNEE:
Dated: <u>Fib 14</u> , 2009	Marlink Networks AS By:
	Name:Tore Morten Olsen
	Its:CEO Marlink Group
	Address: Lysaker Torg 45, 1366 Lysaker, Norway

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 03/03/2009